



S.No.	Description	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Amount
A)	AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEM				
1.0	3 Ton 3 Star Cassette Inverter	Nos	2	89,844	1,79,688
	TOTAL				1,79,688
	GST @ 28 %				50,313
	TOTAL FOR A.C. EQUIPMENT				2,30,001
	ANCILLARY WORKS				
2.0	INSTALLATION WORKS				
	Installation, Testing, Commisioing of the AC equipment, inclusive of Nitrogen testing, Evacuation, and Refrigerant Gas charging as required.				
2.1	3 Ton 3 Star Cassette Inverter	No.	2	3,500	7,000
3.0	REFRIGERANT PIPING FOR DX A.C. SYSTEM				
	SITC of Interconnecting copper refrigerant pipe with Nitrile rubber insulation 9mm thick between each set of indoor & outdoor units as per specifications, all piping inside the room shall be properly supported with MS hanger & clamps etc. complete as required.				
3.1	5/8"	Mtr.	20	750	15,000
3.2	3/8"	Mtr.	20	480	9,600
4.0	Supplying and installing Communication Cable in between Indoor to Outdoor, following size of PVC Insulated copper cable complete with hardware etc as required.				
4.1	2.5 Sqmm x 4 core	Mtr.	25	220	5,500
5.0	SITC of PVC drain piping , pressure rating 6 Kg complete with fittings, supports as per specifications and insulated with 6 mm Nitrile rubber insulation as per specifications and drawings etc complete as required.				
5.1	32 mm dia	Mtr.	20	250	5,000
5.2	25 mm dia	Mtr.		210	-
	AIR DISTRIBUTION DUCT WORK WITH ALL ACCESSORIES				
	INSULATION & ACOUSTIC				
6.0	M.S. ANGLE FRAME WORK FOR ODU	Nos	2	3,000	6,000
	TOTAL				48,100
	GST @ 18 %				8,658
	ANCILLARY WORKS TOTAL				56,758
	GRAND TOTAL(Equipment + Ancillary Works)				2,86,759
P.S.	All civil, incoming electrical power, carpentry and plumbing works to be provided by you.				
	Scaffolding, Ladders, supports required at site to be provided by you.				
	M.S. Angulur supports fabrication in client scope.				